

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Engrossed Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 40 by Senator Edmonds

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, line 7, after "a" and before "safety" insert "physical"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, delete lines 18 through 21 and insert the following:

"(5) The executive director of the Louisiana School Boards Association, or his designee.

(6) The executive director of the Louisiana Association of School Superintendents, or his designee.

(7) The president of the Louisiana Association of Educators, or his designee.

(8) The executive director of the Louisiana Association of Public Charter Schools, or his designee."

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, delete lines 25 through 27 and insert the following:

"(11) The president of the Louisiana Federation of Teachers, or his designee.

(12) The executive director of the Louisiana Association of Principals, or his designee.

(13) The president of the Louisiana School Facility Managers Association, or his designee."

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, delete line 2 and insert the following:

"(17) The executive director of the Louisiana Sheriffs' Association, or his designee.

(18) The chairman of the Peace Officer Standards and Training Council, or his designee, who shall serve as an ex-officio member."

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, line 30, after "Marshal," delete the remainder of the line and on page 4, delete line 1, and insert "the executive director of the Louisiana Sheriffs' Association, and the chairman of the Peace Officer Standards and Training Council."